

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).948/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2005 in CRLA No. 734/2004 &amp; CRLA No. 877/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) NO.4906 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and bail and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State is directed to file additional documents containing all requisite papers including the depositions of the witnesses within six weeks. Put up for final disposal after the additional documents are filed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER