

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 2054/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CrI.A. No. 2055/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/06/2015 These appeals though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)
in CrI.A. 2054

Dr. Monika Gusain, A.O.R.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R. (NP)

in CrI.A. 2055

Mr. Prem Malhotra, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)
in CrI.A. 2054

Mr. Prem Malhotra, A.O.R.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters after the summer vacation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER