

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2054/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH CrI.A. No. 2055/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Proxy counsel did not give his name.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn CrI.A.No. 2055/2009

Learned counsel for the appellant made a statement on instructions received that the appellant is no more. In view of the above, this appeal is dismissed as abated.

In CrI.A.No.2054/2009

Adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the State to obtain instructions as to whether the appeal with regard to the respondent Ravinder Kumar is concerned is to be pressed or not.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(ASHA SONI)

COURT MASTER

Signed order in CrI.A.No.2055/2009 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2055 OF 2009

Vinod Kumar

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Haryana

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant made a statement on instructions received that the appellant is no more. In view of the above, this appeal is dismissed as abated.

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

New Delhi;

Date: 27.8.2015.